Chase Manhattan Mtg Corp. Loan Service PO BOX 509011 San Diego CA 92150-9944

Space Above This Line Reserved For Recorder's Use

TITLE(S)

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOUGLAS, NV

Recording Requested by:

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

Record and Return to:

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

10790 Rancho Bernardo Road San Diego, Ca 92127

Prepared By:

Merly Mendoza(

Dept. #410

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION (ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)

0536423 BK0302PG02424

## LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ADVANTA NATIONAL BANK ("ANB"), hereby constitutes and appoints Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation ("CMMC"), a New Jersey Corporation and its successors and assigns as its true and lawful attorney in fact, in its name and stead and for its benefit, with full power of substitution, in connection with all mortgage loans and servicing that ANB sold to CMMC, solely for the purposes of performing all lawful acts and executing all documents in the name of ANB as may be necessary or incidental to the delivery of said loans, including but not limited to:

- 1. Endorsing without recourse promissory notes and allonges and preparing, completing, executing, canceling, delivering and/or recording assignments of mortgages, endorsements, lost note affidavits, deeds of trust, deeds to secure debt, land contracts and other security instruments securing such promissory notes and any other actions necessary or desirable to effect transfer of all or any loans to CMMC or any other party.
- 2. Endorsing without recourse any check, draft or other instrument which is made payable to ANB but which is due to CMMC or any of CMMC's affiliates.

ANB further grants to CMMC and its substitutes full power and authority to do and perform all acts necessary in the sole discretion of CMMC and its substitutes to carry into effect the powers granted by or under this limited power of attorney as fully as ANB might or could do with the same validity as if all and every such act had been herein particularly stated, expressed, and especially provided for, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that CMMC and its substitutes shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of the powers and authority granted and contemplated hereby.

The powers and authorities conferred on CMMC and its substitutes in this limited power of attorney are granted for valuable consideration, coupled with an interest, and are irrevocable and all persons and entities dealing with CMMC, any of its officers acting hereunder, or any substitute are fully protected in treating the powers and authorities conferred by this limited power of attorney as existing and continuing in full force and effect until otherwise advised by CMMC. This limited power of attorney is granted in addition to, and not in lieu or in substitution of, any other powers of attorney granted by ANB to CMMC in any credit or security agreement between the parties.

ANB agrees to execute and deliver additional copies of this limited power of attorney as reasonably requested by CMMC from time to time. ANB further agrees to provide CMMC with fifteen (15) days prior written notice of its sale of all or substantially all of its assets, dissolution or merger.

\*Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

By: Michael Corr	By: Then see (or)
Name: Michael Coco	Name: Karen Taylor
Title: Vice President	Title: Assistant Vice President
Date: Mar 2001	Data: Mar 2/ 2001

Advanta National Bank

\* 10790 Rancho Bernardo Rd San Diego, CA. 92127 \*\* 300 Tice Blvd. . Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675 0536423

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )	-	
, ) 99		
Page	52	E
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )	-	

On this <u>30</u> day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth, personally appeared Michael Coco, known to me to be a Vice President of Advanta National Bank, a national bank, that executed the within instrument, and also known to me to be the person who executed said instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

NOTARIAL SEAL
PATRICIA D. KELLY, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Mentgornery Co.
My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 2001

Notary Publi

SEA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On this day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Karen Taylor, known to me to be a Assistant Vice President of Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, a New Jersey corporation that executed the within instrument, and also known to me to be the person who executed said instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

DAISY R. CASTILLANO COMM. #1166572
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expires Dec. 25, 2001

Jour Pulaitelland Notary Public

**0536423 BK0302PG02426** 



IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF Mrg. Corp.

DOUGLAS CO. MEVADA Mrg. Corp.

2002 MAR -7 PM 1: 48

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

\$ 17.00
\$ DEPUTY

**0536423** BK 0 3 0 2 PG 0 2 4 2 7